

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28229-28230/2008

M/S.PIONEER BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28232-28233 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 23-4-2009.

List the matters on 23-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar