

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28229- 28230 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09 / 2 007 in AS 2207/ 1996, AS 237/1998 and AS M P 1776/ 2007 in AS No. 237/1998 of The H I G H C O U R T O F A.P AT H Y D E R A B A D )

M / S. P I O N E E R B U I L D E R S

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F A.P. R E P. B Y D I S T.C O L L.&amp; O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O. 28232- 28233 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R.V. R A V E E N D R A N

H O N' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Kumari, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal in the month of  
February, 2010. Counter-affidavit to be file within eight weeks.  
Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within eight weeks thereafter  
without extension of time.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master(M.S.Negi)  
Court Master