

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2008 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1005 OF 2000

PIONEER BUILDERS. ENGINEERS & CONTRACTORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For revival of appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 2 IN C.A. NO. 1006 OF 2000

(For revival of appeal and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Y Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Y vismai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the applications be listed when SLP(C) Nos. 28229-  
28230 of 2008 are listed before the Court.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master