

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28229-
28230/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in AS
No.2207/1996,AS No.237/1998,ASMP No.1776/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.PIONEER BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 28232-28233 of 2008
(With office report)
[for final disposal]

IA No. 2 in C.A. No. 1005/2000
[for revival of appeal and office report)
IA No. 2 in C.A. No. 1006 of 2000
[for revival of appeal and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
 Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
 Ms. Nirada Das,Adv
 Ms. Rumi Chandra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the
respondent No. 1 seeking three weeks' time for filing
counter-affidavit.

As prayed, counter-affidavit may be filed within
three weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by
the petitioner within three weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master