

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28229-28230/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in AS No.2207/1996,AS No.237/1998,ASMP No.1776/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S.PIONEER BUILDERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.28232-28233 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

I.A. No.2 in CA No.1005/2000

(For revival of appeal and office report)

I.A. No.2 in CA No.1006/2000

(For revival of appeal and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions and Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. H. Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.28229-28230/2008 and SLP(C) NOS.28232-28233 of 2008

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
|Court Master

(Renu Diwan)

|