

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6531-6532/2012

M/S.PIIONEER BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.1005/2000 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 78887/2008(application for revival) in Civil Appeal  
1005 of 2000 (since the matter is recalled)  
(As per court's order dated 15.05.2009 the application for revival  
is to be listed along with Civil Appeal 6531-6532 of 2012)

C.A. No.1006/2000 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 81338/2008 (application for revival) in Civil Appeal  
1006 of 2000 (since the matter is recalled)  
(as per court's order dated 15.05.2009 the application for revival  
is to be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 6531-6532 of 2012)

C.A. Nos.6533-6534/2012 (XII-A)

Date : 05-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sourjya Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr. Gowtham Polanki, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that their clients  
are inclined to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement

of the dispute pending in the instant appeals if the matter is referred for mediation.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the parties, we appoint Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.V. Reddi, former Judge, Supreme Court of India, to determine the dispute between the parties.

The Hon'ble Judge is at liberty to fix his remuneration.

List these appeals after receipt of the report from the Hon'ble Judge.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR