

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 6531-6532/2012

M/S.PIONEER BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report received.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6533-6534/2012 (XII-A)C.A. No. 1005/2000 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 78887/2008(application for revival) in Civil Appeal 1005 of 2000 (since the matter is recalled)

(As per court's order dated 15.05.2009 the application for revival is to be listed along with Civil Appeal 6531-6532 of 2012))

C.A. No. 1006/2000 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 81338/2008 (application for revival) in Civil Appeal 1006 of 2000 (since the matter is recalled)

(as per court's order dated 15.05.2009 the application for revival is to be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 6531-6532 of 2012))

Date : 07-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Vismat Rao, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AORMr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma (Bhardwaj), Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, re-list on
08.12.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)