

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6531-6532/2012

M/S.PIONEER BUILDERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. REP.BY DIST.COLL.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Mediation report received. )

Date : 18-04-2023 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Re-list after four weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)